## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

APPLICATION NUMBER SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 10/906313 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Hans-Peter Andra	2005-02-11	
Markus Maier	2005-02-11	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Leonhardt, Andra und Partner Beratende Ingenieure VBI GmbH	Lenzalde 16		70192 Stuttgart	GERMANY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 7032990036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 044012** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Harold R. Brown III	2
DATE SIGNED:	2005-02-14	_

Total Attachments: 1

source=000008003assign.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 015685 FRAME: 0368** 

14 1 3 CHER HUDERUNARY 4436121321212

NR.730 S

Attorney Docket No. 000008-003

9 5.4/6

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/WE, Hans-Peter Andra and Markus Maler, residing at Im Belzengaleth 40, 70597 Stuttgart, Germany, and Im Wolfer 47, 70599 Stuttgart, Germany, respectively, hereinafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF INSTALLING TENSION MEMBERS ON SUPPORTING BTRUCTURES, AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD

which is

# provisional application	
bearing Application No, and filed on	
to be filed herawith.	
_X a non-provisional application	
bearing Application No, and filed on	
A having an oath of declaration executed on even data herewith prior to filing of the services	
having an path or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment, and	
Whereas, Leonhardt, Andrä und Partner Baratende Ingenieure VBI GmbH, a partnership of Germany, "assignee" whose mailing address to Address: Lenzalde 16, 70182 Stuttgart, Germany, is desirous of acquittle and interest in the same;	here referred to as iring the entire right,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, valuable consideration. I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, seeign and transfer unto said as exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, tide and interest in and to which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of a Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assigneed made.	ssignme the full and any and all Patents the U.S. Palent and in and to the same,
And the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the attorneys of White, Redway & Brown LLP to in provided above the title of the invention, the filing data, the application number, and the attorney's docknown.	sert in the spaces ket number, when
DATE FEB ! 1, 2007 SIGNATURE faus-l'des audia	×
NAME (Printed) Hans Pater Andri	
DATE-FREM, 2005 SIGNATURE MORN May	_ x
NAME (Printed) Markus Meler	Survey was
	<del>-</del>

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 015685 FRAME: 0369

**RECORDED: 02/14/2005**